

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

| This document constitutes a Memorandum of Understanding between the North Carolina Human Trafficking | |
|--|--|
| Commission (NC HTC) and | demonstrating our commitment to collaborate on behalf of |
| victims of human trafficking in North Carolina. | |
| BACKGROUND | |
| | al to the North Carolina Governor's Crime Commission under equest for Applications Funding Priorities, Section E |
| (Underserved Crime Victims) to provide core crisis intervention services to victims of human trafficking in North Carolina (the Grant Proposal). | |
| | |
| STATEMENT OF COLLABORATION | |
| The NC HTC and commit | to collaborate on behalf of victims of human trafficking in |
| | aring updates about implementation of the Grant Proposal; |
| | ation of the Grant Proposal about human trafficking in North |
| _ | lence, demographics, and typology; and collaborating in |
| training, outreach, and awareness efforts. | |
| SIGNATURES | |
| Christine S. Long | name |
| Executive Director | title |
| The NC Human Trafficking Commission | agency |
| Date | Date Date |